+ Flange hole pattern to ISO 5211
+ NAMUR connection pattern for solenoid
valves/sensor boxes to VDI/VDE 3845
+ With rack and pinion unit
+ Size 10 ... 2300
+ Torque 10 ... 2300 Nm
+ Swivel angle 0 ... 90°, 0 ... 180°
Quarter turn actuators

� www.festo.com/catalogue/…
Ordering data – Product options
Part No. Type code
8042184 DFPD-10
8042185 DFPD-20
8042186 DFPD-40
8042187 DFPD-80
8042188 DFPD-120
8042189 DFPD-160
8042190 DFPD-240
8042191 DFPD-300
8042192 DFPD-480
8042193 DFPD-700
8042194 DFPD-900
8042195 DFPD-1200
8042196 DFPD-2300
Q
u
a
rt
e
r
tu
rn
 a
ct
u
a
to
rs
05
07
Angle seat valves >
08
Butterfly valves >
09
Solenoid-actuated
media valves >
10
Pneumatically actuated
media valves >
11
Other devices >
�
Appendix >
12
Services >
2019/05 – Subject to change 375� www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Quarter turn actuators DFPD
Key features
Size Flange pattern Shaft connection Shaft connection depth Pneumatic connection
[mm]
10 F03 V9 10.7 G 1/8
F04 1/8 NPT
20 F03 V9 10.7 G 1/8
F04 V11 13.2 1/8 NPT
F05
40 F04 V11 13.2 G 1/8
F05F07 V14 16.5 1/8 NPT
80 F05F07 V17 19.3 G 1/8
1/8 NPT
120 F05F07 V17 19.3 G 1/4
1/4 NPT
160 F07F10 V22 24.3 G 1/4
1/4 NPT
240 F07F10 V22 24.3 G 1/4
1/4 NPT
300 F07F10 V22 24.3 G 1/4
1/4 NPT
480 F10F12 V27 29.5 G 1/4
1/4 NPT
700 F10F12 V27 29.7 G 1/4